

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32267/2014

THE STATE OF KERALA REPRESENTED BY SECRETARY & ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHINNAMMA YOYAKI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 32268/2014 is to be listed before the Court of
Ld. Registrar on 03.04.2017.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32268/2014 (XI-A)

(FOR

Date : 03-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mrs Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mrs Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ritesh Kumar Chowdhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 32268/2014

Service of notice on application for restoration is still incomplete with regard to proposed legal representatives nos. 1(iii) and 1(viii). Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the respondents within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has submitted that he is going to file an application for substituted service in respect of the said respondents.

List again on 2.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
03.04.2018

hj